Sud	hacetiti.	uta F		PTO-	1505
vu	vouu	4UO I	WILL		エンツン

Attorney Docket Number: 10001-016001

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and

Trademark Office In accordance with 37 CFR 1.6(d) on July 16, 2002.

Kristofer E. Elbing Printed Name Signature

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks; Please record the attached document.				
1, Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:			
Matthew Blouin Douglas J. Barrett Alan H. Jones	Iris Graphics, Inc. Three Federal Street Billerica, Massachusetts 01821			
Additional names attached: NO				
	Additional names/addresses attached: NO			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:  Execution Dates: June 19, 2002				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
A. Patent Application Numbers: 10/118,611	B. Patent Numbers:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MA 01778	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications/patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <ol> <li>Fee enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge deposit account</li> </ol> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0750. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0750.</li> </ul>			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Kristofer E. Elbing

Name of person signing

Signature

July 16, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0172 17/16/2002 11:47 508-358-0714 KRISTOFER E. ELBING PAGE 03

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew Blouin, Douglas J. Barrett, and Alan H. Jones, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Iris Graphics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 3 Federal Street, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled PRINTER FLUID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2002, serial no. 10/118,611, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0173 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the fights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me.

Date: 6/19/02

Matthew Blouin

Commonwealth of MASSAchusetts

M. Edlesex County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of June 2002

My commission expires 8/15/08

Date: 6/19/02

Douglas J. Barrett

Commonwealth of MASS, achiese th

County of M. ddle sex

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of 2002

Notary Public

My commission expires

REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0174

Alan H. Jones

Commonwealth of MASSAchuse tls

County of Middle sex

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of June

My commission expires 8/15/08

**RECORDED: 07/16/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0175**